

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: Contempt Case No.2481 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	20.02.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> This contempt case has been filed alleging non-compliance of the order dated 30.12.2024 passed by this Court in W.P.No.36693 of 2024. This Court on 13.02.2026, passed a conditional order stating that in the event the respondents fail to file a compliance report by the next date of hearing, they shall appear before this Court in person and explain the reasons for such non-compliance. Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, Respondent No. 2 appeared in person before this Court and explained the reasons for the non-compliance of the orders passed by this Court stating that it requires some time for correction of the entries in the revenue records. Considering the aforesaid request, the presence of respondent No.2 is dispensed with and list on 13.03.2026.	

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to file a compliance report by the next date of hearing. Bw <u>CVBR,J</u>	